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i Year ended
1 31st March,

1947.

Year ended
31st March,

1946.
Increase. Decrease.

Anmia.1 Appropriations—continued
Vote—continued

Law and Order—
Justice and Prisons
Crown Law Office
Police

£

480,980
12,662

1,044,953

£

311,186
9,841

730,973

£

169,794
2,821

313,980

£

Total—Law and Order 1,538,595 1,052,000 486,595

Defence—

Navy
Army
Air

1,309,869
2,840,749
2,955,930

1,309,869
2,840,749
2,955,930

Total—Defence 7,106,548 7,106,548t

Maintenance ofPublicWorks and Services 5,281,124 1,942,344 3,338,780

Development ofPrimary and Secondary
Industries—

Organization for National Development
Lands and Survey
Agriculture
Scientific and Industrial Research. ..

Mines
Transport
Industries and Commerce
Tourist and Health Resorts

726,342
1,450,342

580,882
118,233
184,455
513,074
359,767

14,742
509,144

1,067,463
331,275
67,651

114,330
998,539
258,240

217,198
382,879
249,607
50,582
70,125

l6i,527

14,742

485,465*

Total—DevelopmentofPrimary
and Secondary Industries

Social Services—
Health
Mental Hospitals .. ..

Education
War and other pensions
Social Security
National Provident and Friendly

Societies
Total—Social Services

3,933,095 3,361,384 1,071,918 500,207

3,409,844
1,072,130
7,712,490

i 4,735,185
18,000,000

117,118

2,692,389
863,808

6,460,623
4,172,633
7,000,000

112,448

717,455
208,322

1,251,867
562,552

11,000,000
4,670

35,046,767 21,301,901 13,744,866

Unauthorized Expenditure—
Services not provided for .. 809,649 164,694 644,955

Total—Annual Appropriations 74,752,744 31,751,774 43,531,075 530,105

48,027,219
1,595,429

1,595,429

Total Expenditure 103,683,455 57,251,665 46,431,790

* Mainly subsidy on wheatnow included under "Vote Stabilization,

t Previously paid from War Expenses Account.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

