Table No. 2—continued

STATEMENT OF THE ACTUAL NET EXPENDITURE OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, ETC.—ctd.

	Year ended 31st March, 1947.	Year ended 31st March, 1946.	Increase.	Decrease.
Annual Appropriations—continued  Vote—continued	£	£	£	£
Law and Order—				
Justice and Prisons	480,980	311,186	169,794	
Crown Law Office	12,662	9,841	2,821	
Police	1,044,953	730,973	313,980	
Total—Law and Order	1,538,595	1,052,000	486,595	
Defence—				
Navy	1,309,869		1,309,869	
Army	2,840,749		2,840,749	
Air	2,955,930		2,955,930	
	= 100 F/O		7 100 5104	
Total—Defence	7,106,548	••	7,106,548†	
Maintenance of Public Works and Services	5,281,124	1,942,344	3,338,780	
Development of Primary and Secondary				
Industries—		74 743		14 740
Organization for National Development		14,742	217 100	14,742
Lands and Survey	726,342	509,144	217,198	• •
Agriculture	1,450,342	1,067,463	382,879	• •
Scientific and Industrial Research	580,882	331,275	249,607	• •
Mines	118,233	67,651	50,582	• •
Transport	184,455	114,330	70,125	 107 105%
Industries and Commerce	513,074	998,539	101 -07	485,465*
Tourist and Health Resorts	359,767	258,240	101,527	
Total—Development of Primary and Secondary Industries	3,933,095	3,361,384	1,071,918	500,207
Social Services—				
Health	3,409,844	2,692,389	717,455	
Mental Hospitals	1,072,130	863,808	208,322	
Education	7,712,490	6,460,623	1,251,867	
War and other pensions	4,735,185	4,172,633	562,552	
Social Security	18,000,000	7,000,000	11,000,000	
National Provident and Friendly	117,118	112,448	4,670	• •
Societies Total—Social Services	35,046,767	21,301,901	13,744,866	
Unauthorized Expenditure— Services not provided for	809,649	164,694	644,955	• •
Total-—Annual Appropriations	74,752,744	31,751,774	43,531,075	530,105
			48,027,219 1,595,429	1,595,429
	7.00 (100 155	FF 051 005	-	••
Total Expenditure	103,683,455	57,251,665	46,431,790	• •

<sup>\*</sup> Mainly subsidy on wheat now included under Vote Stabilization.

<sup>†</sup> Previously paid from War Expenses Account.